NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women’s NCAA Division I National Rankings
First Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release DATE : September 8, 1997
Last
Rank School Record Points Rank
1 North Carolina (10) 4-0-0 250 1
2 Notre Dame 4-0-0 240 2
3 Portland 2-1-0 220 3
4 William & Mary 3-0-0 216 19
5 Nebraska 4-0-0 212 : 6
6 Duke 4-0-0 202 16
7  Santa Clara 2-0-0 192 5
8  Virginia 1-0-1 170 i1
9 Texas A& M 4-0-0 168 8T
10 Harvard 0-0-0 164 12
11 Clemson 3-1-0 154 20
12 George Mason 2-0-1 136 18
13T Florida 2-1-0 104 17
137 Maryland 2-1-0 104 7
15 Hartford 2-1-0 102 NR
16  Michigan 2-1-0 93 NR
17 BYU 4-0-0 04 NR
18 Connecticut 2-1-0 86 4
19 UCLA 4-0-0 60 NR
20 Penn State 2-1-0 54 8T
21 Colorado College 3-0-1 48 NR
22T Kentucky 1-2-1 46 21T
22T Wake Forest 4.0-0 46 23
24 Massachusetts 2-0-0 42 15
25 Wisconsin-Madison 1-1-1 20 10

Receiving Votes: Cal Poly SLO, Stanford, Georgia, Vanderbilt.
For further information contact;: NSCAA National Office at 1-800-438-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes NR = Not Rated

National Soccer Coaches Association of America



NSCAA/Umbro
College ENT
Soccer Rankings

RO

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women's NCAA Division I National Rankings
Second Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release DATE : September 15, 1997 3
Last
Rank School Record Points Rank
1  North Carolina (10) 6-0-0 300 1
2 Noge Dame 6-0-0 296 2
3  Virginia 4-0-1 270 8
4  Texas A &M 6-0-0 258 0
5 Duke 5-0-0 254 6
6  Portland 3-2-0 250 3
7 Santa Clara 3-0-0 222 7
8  Southern Methodist 5-1-0 216 NR
9  William & Mary 4-2-0 168 4
10 Clemson 4-2-0 166 -1l
11  Nebraska 4.2-0 162 5
12 Hartford 2-1-0 158 15
13 Harvard 2-0-0 152 10
14 Maryland 5-1-0 142 13T
15 BYU 6-0-0 126 17
16 Connecticut 4-1-0 114 18
17 Michigan 5-1-0 112 16
18  Vanderbilt 4.2-0 78 NR
19 Florida 3-2-0 72 13T
20T Massachusetts 5-0-0 68 24
20T UCLA 5-0-0 68 19
22 George Mason 3-1-1 60 12
23 Wake Forest 5-1-0 48 22T
24 Kentucky 2-3-1 30 22T
25 Stanford 3-2-0 28 NR

Receiving Votes: Texas, George Washington, Cal Poly SLO, Wisconsin, UNC Greensboro,
Penn State.

For further information contact: NSCAA National Office at 1-800-458-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes NR = Not Rated

National Soccer Coaches Association of America



NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women’s NCAA Division I National Rankings

Third Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release
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Receiving Votes: George Washington, Indiana, James Madison, Vanderbilt.

School

North Carolina
Notre Dame
Virginia

Texas A& M
Portland

Santa Clara
Duke

‘William & Mary
Hartford
Nebraska
Connecticut
Maryland
‘Wake Forest
Clemson
Michigan
Southern Methodist
BYU

Harvard
Florida
Massachusetts
Minnesota
George Mason
UCLA

Penn State

Cal Poly SLO

For further information contact; NSCAA National Office at 1-800-458-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes

National Soccer Coaches Association of America

DATE : September 22, 1997
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NR = Not Rated
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NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women’s NCAA Division I National Rankings
Fourth Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rarkings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release DATE : September 29, 1597
: Last
Rank School Record Points Rank
1 North Carolina 9-0-1 300 1
2 Notre Dame 9-0-1 288 2
3 TexasA&M 9-1-0 276 4
4 Virginia 8-1-1 256 3
5  Portland 5-3-0 252 5
6  Duke 6-2-0 250 7
7  Santa Clara 7-0-1 226 5
8  Hartford 7-1-0 218 g
Q Connecdeut Q-1-0 202 11t
10 Nebraska 8-2-0 162 10
11t George Mason 6-1-3 172 22
11t Michigan 9-1-0 172 15
13 Clemson 7-2-0 152 14
14  Maryland 6-1-2 140 11t
15 Massachusetts 7-2-0 136 20
16 Wake Forest 7-2-0 118 13
17  BYU 9-0-0 106 17
18 Southern Methodist 6-3-0 o8 16
19 Minnesota 8-1-1 86 21
20 William & Mary 7-3-0 80 8
21 Florida 6-2-1 60 19
22 UCLA 7-1-0 52 23
23 Penn State 7-2-0 42 24
24 James Madison 6-2-0 14 RV
25 Texas 6-3-0 10 NR

Receiving votes: Harvard, George Washington, Indiana, USC, UC Irvine.
For further information contact: NSCAA National Office at 1-800-458-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes NR = Not Rated

National Soccer Coaches Association of America



NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women’s NCAA Division I National Rankings
Fifth Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release DATE : October 6, 1997
Last
Rank Schoel . Record Points Rank
1 North Carolina 11-0-1 300 1
2 Notre Dame 11-0-1 288 2
3 Texas A& M 11-1-0 276 3
4  Virginia 9-1-1 264 4
5  Portland 7-3-0 252 5
6  Duke 9.2-0 236 6
7 Santa Clara 9-0-1 232 7
8  Hardlord 8-1-1 212 8
9 Connecticut 10-1-0 202 9
10 Nebraska 10-2-0 194 10
11 Minnesota 10-1-1 182 19
12 Clemson 8-2-0 152 13
13 Penn State 9.2-1 142 23
14  Michigan 9-2-1 130 11t
15 BYU 11-0-0 122 17
16 Harvard 5-2-2 116 NR
17 Southern Methodist 7-4-0 104 18
18 Walke Forest 8-2-1 84) 16
19  Maryland 6-3-2 90 14
20 Massachusetts 0-2-0 84 15
21 Florida 8-2-1 66 21
22 George Mason 6-2-4 56 11t
23t Southemn California 9-1-1 32 NR
23t Texas 7-4-0 32 25
25  William & Mary 8-4-0 30 20

Receiving votes: UCLA, Georgia, James Madison, Syracuse.
For further information contact: NSCAA National Office at 1-800-458-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes NR = Not Rated

National Soccer Coaches Association of America



NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women’s NCAA Division I National Rankings

Sixth Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).
For Immediate Release '
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School

North Carolina
Notre Dame
Portland

Duke

Virginia

Texas A & M
Santa Clara
Connecticut
Hartford
Nebraska
Minnesota
Maryland
Michigan
Florida
Massachusetts
Southern Methodist
George Mason
Southern California
Clemson
Harvard
William & Mary
Baylor

BYU

James Madison
Butler (IN)
Georgia

DATE : October 13, 1997

Record
12-0-1
12-0-1

8-3-0
10-2-0
10-1-2
12-2-0
11-0-1
12-1-0
10-1-1
12-2-0
12-1-1

742
11-2-1
10-2-1
11-2-0

9-4-0

7-2-4
11-1-1

9-3-0

6-3-2

9-4-0
10-3-0
12-1-0

8-3-2

7-4-1

9-3-1

Receiving votes: UCLA, Wake Forest, Penn State.

For further informaton contact; NSCAA National Office at 1-800-458-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes

National Saccer Conarhoe Acenciation nf Amorica

Points

300
288
270
250
246
244
238
224
198
196
184
164
146
136
136
116
112
88
86
78
52
48
36
22
16
16

NR = Not Rated

1

';dr—a% et ot P bt b B b et et
%%<m U’umwgwﬂow-p\owooo\oﬂw_pmmmw



NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women’s NCAA Division I National Rankings
Seventh Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release DATE : October 20, 15897
Last
Rank School Record Points Rank
1 North Carolina 15-0-1 300 1
2 Notre Dame 14-0-1 288 2
3 Portland 9-3-0 274 3
4 Duke 12-2-0 254 4
5 Virginia 12-1-2 250 5
6 Santa Clara : i2-1-1 238 7
7 Texas A& M 13-2-0 234 6
8 Connecticut 14-1-0 226 8
0 Nebraska 12-2-0 168 10
10 Minnesota 14-1-1 188 11
11 Hartford 12-1-1 178 9
12 George Mason 9-2-4 160 17
13 Michigan 13-2-1 152 13
14 Florida 12-2-1 148 14t
15 Massachusetts 13-2-0 134 14t
16 William & Mary 11-4-0 124 21
17 Southern Methodist 11-4-0 118 16
18  Southern California 13-1-1 88 18
19  Maryland 7-5-2 84 12
20 Clemson 10-4-0 70 19
21 BYU 14-1-0 52 23
22 Harvard 8-3-2 48 20
23 Vanderbile 9-6-0 40 NR
24 UNC Greensboro 13-4-0 20 NR
25 Penn State 11-4-1 16 NR

Receiving votes: Cincinnad, UCLA, Syracuse, Baylor, Georgia.
For further information contact: NSCAA National Office at 1-800-458-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes NR = Not Rated

National Soccer Coaches Association of America



Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the

NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women's NCAA Division I National Ranklngs

Eighth Ranking

National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release
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School Record
North Carolina 17-0-1
Notre Dame 16-0-1
Portland 11-3-0
Connecticut 16-2-0
Santa Clara 14-1-1
Texas A& M 15-2-0
Nebraska 13-2-0
Virginia 12-2-2
Duke 13-3-0
Minnesota 15-1-1
Hartford 13-1-1
Michigan 15-2-1
Florida 14-2-1
William & Mary 13-4-0
Clemson 11-5-0
Massachusetts 15.2-0
Southern Methodist 13-4-0
Maryland 9-5-2
BYU 16-1-0
Harvard 9-3-2
Penn State 13-4-1
UCLA 13-2-0
George Mason 10-3-4
Vanderbilt 11-6-0
UNC Greensboro 14-5-0

DATE : October 27, 1997

Points

298
250
276
256
256
250
224
214
204
192
170
154
152
148
144
126
114
110

80

50

48

46

44

36

16

Receiving votes: Texas, USC, Evansville, Georgia, James Madison.

For further informaton contact; NSCAA National Office at 1-800-458-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes NR = Not Rated

National Saccer Coaches Acenciation nf America
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NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women's NCAA Division I National Rankings
Ninth Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release DATE : November 3, 1957
Last
Rank School Record Points - Rank
1 North Carolina 19-0-1 300 1
2 Notre Dame 18-0-1 288 2
3 Portland 13-3-0 276 3
4 Connecticut 18-2-0 262 4t
5 Texas A & M 16-2-0 248 6
6 Santa Clara 14-0-1 242 4t
7 Nebraska 16-2-0 230 7
8t Duke 14-4-0 210 9
8t  Virginia 13-3-2 210 8
10 Minnesota 16-2-1 194 10
11 Hartford 16-1-1 180 11
12t  Clemson 12-5-0 156 15
12t William & Mary 15-4-0 156 14
14  Michigan 15-3-1 152 12
15 Florida 16-2-1 132 13
16 Harvard 10-3-2 118 20
17 Southern Methodist 13-4-1 110 17
18  Maryland 10-7-2 96 18
19 UCLA 15-2-0 94 22
20 Massachusetts 15-4-0 60 16
21 BYU 17-2-0 52 19
22 Penn State 14-53-1 40 21
23t Georgia _ 14-4-1 34 RV
23t Vanderbilt 12-6-0 34 24
25  (George Mason 11-4-4 14 23

Receiving votes: NC Greensboro, Cal Poly SLO.
For Further information contact: NSCAA National Office at 1-800-458-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes NR = Not Rated

National Soccer Coaches Association of America



NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

FINAL - FINAL - FINAL -~ FINAL — FINAL - FINAL — FINAL — FINAL — FINAL
National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women’s NCAA Division 1 National Rankings
Final Regular-Season Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release DATE : November 10, 1997
- Last
Rank School Record Points Rank
1 North Carolina 22-0-1 300 1
2 Notre Dame 20-0-1 288 2
3 Santa Clara 17-2-1 268 6
4 Texas A& M i8-2-0 262 5
5 Connecticut 19-3-0 260 4
6 Portland 14-4-0 222 3
7t  Nebraska 17-3-0 216 7
7t William & Mary 18-4-0 216 12t
9 Florida 10.2-1 214 15
10 Hartford 18-1-1 198 ' 11
11 Minnesota 18-2-2 184 10
12 Duke 14-5-0 172 8t
13 Virginia 13-4.2 150 8t
14 Clemson 13-6-0 146 12t
15  Michigan 18-3-1 136 14
16 Maryland 12-8-2 120 18
17 Harvard 11-3-2 106 16
18t  Southern Methodist 16-4-1 o8 17
18t UCLA 17-2-0 o8 19
20 Massachusetts 17-4-0 62 20
21 Penn State _ 15-6-1 46 22
22 Vanderbilt 14-7-0 42 23t
23 BYU 19-3-0 36 21
24 Georgia 15-5-1 32 23t
25  George Mason 13-5-4 18 25

Receiving votes: NC Greensboro, Evansville, James Madison.
For further information contact: NSCAA National Office at 1-800-458-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes NR = Not Rated

National Soccer Coaches Association of America



NSCAA/Umbro
College
Soccer Rankings

National Soccer Coaches Association of America/Umbro
Women’s NCAA Division I National Rankings

Final Post-Tournament Ranking

Here is the NSCAA/Umbro Top 25 College Rankings sanctioned and conducted by the
National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA).

For Immediate Release

Rank School
1 North Carolina
2 Connecticut
3 Notre Dame
4 Santa Clara
5  William & Mary
6 Harvard
7 Nebraska
8 UCLA
9 Hartford
10 Clemson
11 Portland
12 Texas A& M
13 Minnesota
14 Florida
15 Virginia
16 Southern Methodist
17 George Mason
18  Michigan
19  Maryland
20 Duke
21 UNC Greensboro
22t BYU
22t Massachusetts
24 Penn State
25 Vanderbilt

DATE : December 11, 1597

Record
27-0-1
23-4-0
23-1-1
20-3-1
20-5-0
13-4-2
18-4-0
19-3-0
19-2-1
15-7-0
14-5-0
18-3-0
18-3-2
20-3-1
14-5-2
17-5-1
14-6-4
18-4-1
12-9-3
15-6-0
19-6-0
19-4-0
17-5-0
15-7-1
14-8-0

Receiving votes: Georgia, Cincinnati.

For further information contact: NSCAA National Office at 1-800-438-0678.

RV = Receiving Votes

National Soccer Coaches Association of America

Pointsg
200
188
186
178
154
148
144
136
134
132
124
114
108
106
86
76
70
68
50
48
36
34
34
28
i0

NR = Not Rated
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